10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

164748

Case No. CV95-07438
Dept. 7

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT
OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE

NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY and
ELKO LAND & LIVESTOCK
COMPANY,

Plaintiffs,

VS.

RELEASE OF NOTICE OF
BARRICK GOLDSTRIKE MINES PENDENCY OF ACTION
INC. and BARRICK GOLD -
CORPORATION, as successor-in-interest )

to American Barrick Resources Corporation, )

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Defendants.

BARRICK GOLDSTRIKE MINES INC.
Counterclaimant,

V5.

NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY and
ELKO LAND & LIVESTOCK
COMPANY

Counterclaim Defendants

R R R N o T A e R e i gl S

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that counterclaimant Barrick
Goldstrike Mines Inc. (“Barrick™), by and through its attorneys, hereby fully withdraws,

nullifies, voids and releases the Notice of Pendency of Action that was recorded on

BOUK30 | PAGEL & |




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

December 7, 1995, as Entry No. 160105, in Book 290, at Pages 298-323, of the Official

Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

DATED this [& day of October, 1996.

RICHARD W. HORTON
LIONEL SAWYER & COLLINS
Suite 1100, Bank of America Plaza
50 West Liberty Street

Reno, Nevada 89501

Telephone: (702) 788-8666

and

GORDON L. ROBERTS
LAWRENCE E.STEVENS
JOHN B. WILSON

KENT O. ROCHE

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800
Post Office Box 45898

Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0898
Telephone: (801) 532-1234

Attomeys for Countcrclaunant

BOOK Jo/ vace Y4/
REGGROED AT THE KRG %

0CT 22 AM 8: 09

FUREKA COUNTY NEVADA
M.N. REBALEATi RECORDE
FILEN )

BOOK3 0 | PABEL L 2



