164748

1	Case No. CV95-07438 Dept. 7
2	THE PARTY OF THE SECOND HIDICIAL DISTRICT
3	IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE
4	NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY and)
5	ELKO LAND & LIVESTOCK) COMPANY,)
6) Plaintiffs,
7	vs.)
8) RELEASE OF NOTICE OF
9	BARRICK GOLDSTRIKE MINES) PENDENCY OF ACTION INC. and BARRICK GOLD)
10	CORPORATION, as successor-in-interest) to American Barrick Resources Corporation,)
11	Defendants.
12	BARRICK GOLDSTRIKE MINES INC.
13	Counterclaimant,
14	vs.
15	NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY and)
16	ELKO LAND & LIVESTOCK) COMPANY)
17	Counterclaim Defendants)
18	
19	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that counterclaimant Barrick
20	Goldstrike Mines Inc. ("Barrick"), by and through its attorneys, hereby fully withdraws,
21	nullifies, voids and releases the Notice of Pendency of Action that was recorded on

BOOK 3 0 1 PAGE 4 4 1

1	December 7, 1995, as Entry No. 160105, in Book 290, at Pages 298-323, of the Official
2	Records of Eureka County, Nevada.
3	DATED this day of October, 1996.
4	RICHARD W. HORTON
5	LIONEL SAWYER & COLLINS
6	Suite 1100, Bank of America Plaza 50 West Liberty Street
7	Reno, Nevada 89501 Telephone: (702) 788-8666
8	and
9	GORDON L. ROBERTS LAWRENCE E. STEVENS
10	JOHN B. WILSON
11	KENT O. ROCHE PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
11	201 South Main Street, Suite 1800
12	Post Office Box 45898 Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0898
13	Telephone: (801) 532-1234
1.4	Attorneys for Counterclaimant
14	Barrick Goldstrike Mines Inc.
15	
16	By: RICHARD W. HORTON
17	Notice of the second se
18	
19	BOOK 30 / PAGE 44/ OFFICIAL RECORDS
20	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Jewmont Sold Co. 96 OCT 22 AM 8: 09
	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 8.00
\	164748
	T07.470
/	BOOK 3 O 1 PAGE 4 4 2